

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** 102768139 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY DOW EUROPE GMBH Internal Address: 2030 Dow Center Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: same Security Agreement Change of Name ____State:___Zip: 48674 City: Midland 01/14/2004 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/172,775 B. Patent No.(s) (which claims priority to 60/298,709) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 **Docket Coordinator** Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3400 JP Morgan Chase Tower 600 Travis 8. Deposit account number: same Street Address:_ 12-1322 (019131-01201) City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. John Wilson Jones

Name of Person Signing

Total number of Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10172775

00000059 121322

missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW EUROPE GMBH Bachtobelstrasse 3 8810 Horgen SWITZERLAND

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Jose Godoy

by an Assignment dated: September 13, 2001 of an invention relating to and entitled:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING POLYURETHANE MULTI-LAYERED FOAM ARTICLES

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of June 15, 2001, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	r the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its
	and all rights and powers to file any ressue, divisional, continuing or substitute application
	and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions
	, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the
	and Filing Date June 15, 2001
in the United States of Americ	
all countries; and we do hereby agree to a conflict, opposition or litigation which ma divisional, continuing or substitute applic	Ill be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, y arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, ation and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the
	plication, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee
to insert here the	4 milli
	and Filing Date
miiiiiiiii	
hereby authorize and request that any such	nuntry where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do h Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the ovenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned cense, or other right heretofore given.
	Midland, Michigan 48674, U.S.A.
this 14 day of Jane	1ary, 2004
	DÓW EUROPE/GMBH
CORP. SEAL	By: ALT
	GRAHAM E. TAYLOR
	Authorized Representative

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 015448 FRAME: 0343 This Noturial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF Michigan) SS
County/Parish of Midland)
On this /4 day of James	my, 2004, personally appeared
before me, GRAHAM E. TAYLOR, Au	thorized Representative,
	al described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act an	d deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by

I further certify that said authority, dated May 7, 2002, is based on

authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of SWITZERLAND.

a Power of Attorney

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

Jane M. Neitzel
Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan
Acting In Midland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires September 26, 2007

PATENT REEL: 015448 FRAME: 0344 **●660 ● 660**

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: January 14, 7004

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW EUROPE GMBH

Bachtobelstrasse 3 8810 Horgen **SWITZERLAND**

of the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING POLYURETHANE MULTI-LAYERED FOAM **ARTICLES**

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at <u>Midland, Mich</u>	igan 48674, U.S.A.
this 14 day of $\sqrt{0}$	mary, 20 04
•	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORP.	
SEAL	By: lal by
	GRAHAM E. TAYLOR Authorized Representative
NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AME	· -
STATE OF Michigan) SS
County/Parish of Midland 🔿)
On this day of	amuch , 20 0 \(\frac{1}{2} \), personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the	LOR, Authorized Representative, e individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a fi	ree act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by
authority of the said Corporation is States of America.	ncorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United
further certify that said authority	, dated February 13, 2003, is based on
A Resolution of the Board of Dir	ectors of the said Corporation
oregoing document on behalf of the	said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the he said corporation and that the purposes for which said document the objects or activities of said corporation.
	ane M Wester
SEAL	Notary Public
	Jane M. Neitzel Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan

Acting In Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires September 26, 2007

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015448 FRAME: 0345